OP \$65.00 5122455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418171

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reddog Technology Pty Ltd		01/03/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rudolph Capital Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	16/16-18 Nelson Street	
City:	Sydney NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5122455	VUID
Registration Number:	5003721	VUID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jason@vuid.com
Correspondent Name: Jason Rudolph

Address Line 1: 16/16-18 Nelson Street
Address Line 4: Sydney, AUSTRALIA 2120

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Rudolph
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Rudolph/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=VUID Trademark Declaration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0669

900396994

source=Rudolph Capital#page1.tif source=Reddog Technology#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0670

VUID TRADEMARK DECLARATION

I Jason Rudolph of 16/16-18 Nelson St Thornleigh NSW 2120 make the following declaration in relation to trademark registration numbers 5122455 & 5003721:-

- 1. I am sole director of Reddog Technology Pty Ltd (assignor). Attached is Australian Securities & Investment Commission printout which can be independently verified at http://asic.gov.au/online-services/search-asicsregisters/#companies (\$9 charge applies).
- 2. I am sole director of Rudolph Capital Pty Ltd (assignee). Attached is Australian Securities & Investment Commission printout which can be independently verified at http://asic.gov.au/online-services/search-asics-registers/#companies (\$9 charge applies).
- 3. In my capacity as sole director of Reddog Technology Pty Ltd I can confirm the transfer of ownership rights from Reddog Technology Pty Ltd to Rudolph Capital Pty Ltd.

I believe that the statements in this declaration are true in every particular.

Declared at 16/16-18 Network Thanleigh NSW (place)

on 3rd March 2017 (date)



ASICAustralian Securities & Investments Commission

Forms Manager

Company Officeholders

Company: RUDOLPH CAPITAL PTY LTD ACN 609 496 933

Company details

Date company registered 25-11-2015 Company next review 05-11-2017

date 25-11-2017

Company type Australian Proprietary Company

Company status Registered

Home unit company Superannuation trustee company No

Non profit company No

Registered office

UNIT 16, 16-18 NELSON STREET, THORNLEIGH NSW 2120

Principal place of business

UNIT 16, 16-18 NELSON STREET, THORNLEIGH NSW 2120

Officeholders

RUDOLPH, JASON CHRISTOPHER

Born 28-03-1980 at MALAWI

UNIT 16, 16-18 NELSON STREET, THORNLEIGH NSW 2120

Office(s) held: Director, appointed 25-11-2015

Company share structure

Share Share description Number issued Total amount paidTotal amount unpaid

class

ORD ORDINARY SHARES 1 1.00 0.00

Members

RUDOLPH, JASON CHRISTOPHER UNIT 16, 16-18 NELSON STREET, THORNLEIGH NSW

2120

Share class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held ORD 1 Yes Yes

Document history

These are the documents most recently received by ASIC from this organisation.

Received Number FormDescription Status

10-01-20177E8671922 484CHANGE TO COMPANY DETAILSProcessed and imaged10-01-20177E8671907 484CHANGE TO COMPANY DETAILSProcessed and imaged08-11-20167E8506103 484CHANGE TO COMPANY DETAILSProcessed and imaged

1 of 2 3/3/17, 12:26 pm



ASIC Australian Securities & Investments Commission **Forms Manager**

Company Officeholders

Company: REDDOG TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD ACN 130 268 861

Company details

Date company registered 20-03-2008

Company next review 20-03-2017

date

Company type Australian Proprietary Company Company status Strike-Off Action In Progress

Home unit company No Superannuation trustee No company

Non profit company No

Registered office

5 HANNAH COURT, WORONGARY QLD 4213

Principal place of business

5 HANNAH COURT, WORONGARY QLD 4213

Ultimate holding company

REDDOG GROUP PTY LTD

ACN 110 099 584

Incorporated in AUSTRALIA

Officeholders

RUDOLPH, JASON CHRISTOPHER

Born 28-03-1980 at MALAWI

UNIT 16, 16-18 NELSON STREET, THORNLEIGH NSW 2120

Office(s) held: Director, appointed 20-03-2008

Secretary, appointed 07-11-2016

Company share structure

Share Share description Total amount paidTotal amount unpaid Number issued

class

ORDINARY SHARES ORD 100 100.00 0.00

Members

RECORDED: 03/02/2017

REDDOG GROUP PTY LTD 5 HANNAH COURT, WORONGARY QLD 4213

Share class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held ORD 100 Yes Yes

1 of 2 3/3/17, 12:25 pm

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0673